RECO

10-30-2000

FILE NO. A33463-PCT-USA-A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.29.10

	9 0 1 00	404			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema.			499070	ments or copy there	of.
1. Name of conv	Name of conveying party(ies): Alex George Hunter 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			o To	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Name: <u>PSI GLOBAI</u> Address: <u>Industrial E</u>		76.08 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
3. Nature of conv	veyance:		Bowburn, Durham		200
f 3/1 A '			City:, State: Additional name(s) and	- ·	
[X] Assignme [] Security Ag				X] No	
[] Other					
Execution Date: <u>Ju</u>	ly 19, 2000				
4. Application nu	$\frac{\text{number(s) or patent number(s)}}{\sqrt{9/676}}$	008	•		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)		
PCT/GB99/0086	51				
	Additional numbers attached?		[] Yes [x] No	
	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents inv	olved:
Name: Rochelle K. Seide		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):	S_40
BAKER BOT	TS L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be char	arged to deposit acco	unt
Address: 30 R	ockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number	r:	
City: <u>New Yor</u>	k_ State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>		02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of account)	of this page if paying	by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and	signature				
To the best of a priginal docum	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument	tation	is true and correct and a	hý)attached copy is a	true copy of the
Rochelle K. Seide		7	rechellet.	Sept Sept	ember 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing			Signature	-	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	rademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
10. Name of conveying party(ies):	109/676008				
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
Page	of				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.					

PATENT **REEL: 011178 FRAME: 0798**

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Alex George HUNTER, a British subject of PSI Global Ltd, Bowburn, Durham, DH8 5AD, England, being the owner of a certain invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN COALESCING FILTERS as fully set forth and described in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB99/00861 filed 1st April 1999, and having the full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PSI Global Ltd, an English Company, having its registered office at Bowburn, Durham, DH8 5AD, England, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, all national and regional patents and patent applications based thereon, including in the USA any national patent applications and any continuations thereof, any Patent granted thereon and re-issues thereof to hold same unto the said PSI Global Ltd ABSOLUTELY.

AND Alex George HUNTER, hereby covenants and agrees that he will communicate to PSI Global Ltd, its successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, and will, upon its request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to enforce proper protection for said invention.

19th JULY 2000	Hell
Date	Witness 1
By: Alex George HUNTER	Julie Gray: Witness 2

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011178 FRAME: 0799